CIN: L85110KA1992PLC013223



## OPTO CIRCUITS (INDIA) LIMITED. (UNIT II)

1st March 2017

The Manager Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd PJ Towers, Dalal Street MUMBAI - 400 001 Script Code: 532391

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051 Script Code: OPTOCIRCUI

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosures under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, Form C and disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosures by Mr. Jayesh Chandrakant Patel, promoter and Director of the Company, under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, Form C and disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Opto Circuits (India) Limited.,

Encl: a/a.

Plot No. 83, First Floor, Electronics City, Bangalore - 560 100. Phone: +91-80-28521040-41-42 Fax: +91-80-28521094

E-mail: oci@optoindia.com, info@optoindia.com Web: www.optocircuits.com

28th February 2017

The Manager
The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited,
PJ Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Sir.

## Sub: Continual Disclosures under Insider Trading Regulations.

This is to inform that I have Sold Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each of M/s. Opto Circuits (India) Limited, on 27th February 2017 in open market on NSE/BSE through M/s. Asit C Mehta Investment Intermediates Ltd., Mumbai.

The relevant disclosure SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, Form C is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

JAYESH CHANDRAKANT PATEL.

Jayosh Wats

Encl: a/a

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company	OPTO CIRCUITS (INDIA) LIMITED			
(TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and persons	Mr. Jayesh Chandrakant Patel			
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Wr. Jayesh Chandrakant ratei			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Promoter	Promoter		
Promoter/Promoter Group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited			
shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition / Disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/Sale under consideration, holding of:				
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)</li> </ul>	1,17,11,983 NA	4.84% NA	Nil Nil	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by Shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	NA	NA	Nil	
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,17,11,983	4.84%		
Details of acquisition/Sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights     acquired/Sold     b) VRs acquired/Sold otherwise than by	72,000	0.04%	Nil Nil	
equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	NA	.NA	Nil	
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/Sold			Nil	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	72,000	0.04%		

	1		
After the acquisition/Sale, holding of:			
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li></ul>	1,16,39,983	4.80%	Nil Nil
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NA NA	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the			Nil
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding			Nil
in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,16,39,983	4.80%	
Mode of acquisition / Sale (e.g. open market /			
public issue / rights issue / preferential	Open Market		
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	*		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	Not applicable		
shares whichever is applicable	04 00 00 400		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	24,23,19,407		T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	24,23,19,407		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Not applicable		

## Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

X Jayosh Water JAYESH CHANDRAKANT PATEL

Date: 28th February 2017